Beginning fund balances (as previously
presented)

Change within financial reporting entity
(nonmajor to major)

Error correction

Technology Building Motel Tax
Fund

97

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers in -   -   293,663   -
Transfers (out) (293,663)   -   -   -

(293,663)   -   293,663   -

(53,234)   55,473   114,081   (975,840)

440,805   550,081   (156,420)   1,315,238

-   -   -   -

-   -   -   -

440,805   550,081   (156,420)   1,315,238
$ 387,571   $ 605,554   $ (42,339)   $ 339,398

Ending Fund Balances

City of McGregor, Texas
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (Page 4 of 4)

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balances

Beginning fund balances (as previously
presented)

Change within financial reporting entity

Error correction

Fund balances (as adjusted)

For the Year Ended September 30, 2024

Special Revenue Funds

Park
Fund Center Fund

Cemetery Event Grant
Development

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

98

-   -   -   -   293,663
-   -   -   -   (293,663)

-   -   -   -   -

17,758   5,998   120   (85,615)   (893,965)

26,865   -   -   -   2,958,184

-   -   -   -   (511,745)

-   15,121   302   -   15,423

26,865   15,121   302   -   2,461,862
$ 44,623   $ 21,119   $ 422   $ (85,615)   $ 1,567,897

Special Revenue Funds

PID Total
Truancy

Prevention
   McGregor

Jury TIRZ #2

Municipal

99

Revenues
Hotel occupancy taxes $ 40,000 $ 21,272   $ (18,728)

40,000   21,272   (18,728)

Expenditures
Current:

Administrative services 29,000 4,200   24,800
Community services 11,000   -   11,000

40,000   4,200   35,800

$ -   17,072   $ 17,072

Beginning fund balances 175,264
$ 192,336

Notes to Other Supplementary Information
1. Annual budgets are adopted on a basis consistent with generally accepted accounting principles.

City of McGregor, Texas
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES

IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
HOTEL MOTEL TAX FUND

For the Year Ended September 30, 2024

Variance with
Final Budget

Original &
Final Budget

Positive
Actual (Negative)

Total Revenues

Total Expenditures

Net Change in Fund Balances